

Special Case No. 03/2024
(Bhowanipore P.S. Case No. 180 dtd. 01.05.2018)

Present : Smt. Kumkum Singha, Judge

Order no. 2 dated 03-07-2024

Today is fixed for supply of copy, appearance and necessary order.

Accused Palash Dutta on C.B. is present and files hazira.

Ld. PP Pradip Sadhukhan is present. Copy is supplied to the Ld. Defence counsel.

To fix 13-08-2024 for appearance and charge hearing.

Ld. PP is directed to supply the list of documents relied upon by the prosecution in the meantime to the accused positively.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge

Sd/-

Judge(WB00712)
24-Parganas 1st Special Court, Alipore.