

West Bengal Form No. 3890
H.C. Criminal Form No.(M)20.

ORDER-SHEET
In the Court of the Judge, 24-Parganas 1st Special Court, Alipore.

Special Case No. 03/2024
(Bhowanipore P.S. Case No. 180 dtd. 01.05.2018)
State Vs. Palash Dutta

Present : Smt. Kumkum Singha, Judge

Order no. 7 dated 09-01-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and charge hearing.

Accused Palash Dutta on C.B. is present and files hazira.

Ld. PP Pradip Sadhukhan is present. Ld. Defence counsel is also present.

It is submitted by Ld. Defence counsel that inspite of specific direction of the court till date copy of some documents seized are not supplied to the accused person and for that reason the accused is not ready for charge hearing and it is also submitted that specific direction is to be given to the I.O. for supply of copy of documents as specifically mentioned in the petition filed today on their behalf. Ld. PP submits that the copy of documents which were supplied by the I.O. had already been given to the accused but as they are claiming that some documents were not supplied, so necessary direction may be passed by the Ld. Court to that effect.

Perused the petition filed on today by the defence side. In my considered view for charge hearing those documents are required to be supplied to the defence as those are relied upon by the prosecution. IO is thus directed to arrange for produciton of all the documents seized before Ld. Court by the next date fixed, specifically the documents which are mentioned in the petition dtd. 9.1.2025 filed by the Ld. Defence counsel. O/C, Bhawanipur P.S. is thus directed to coordinate with the I.O. for necessary arrangement to produce the seized documents of this case before this trial court by next date fixed.

To fix 22.01.2025 for production of documents and necessary order.

Thus, charge cannot be framed on today and the case is adjourned.

Let a copy of this order is to be sent to the O/C, Bhawanipur P.S. for necessary information, further communication to the I.O. and positive compliance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Sd/-
Judge

Judge(WB00712)
24-Parganas 1st Special Court, Alipore.