

Special Case No. 03/2024
(Bhowanipore P.S. Case No. 180 dtd. 01.05.2018)

Present : Smt. Kumkum Singha, Judge

Order no. 12 dated 05-05-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of discharge petition u/s 227 Cr.P.C.

Accused Palash Dutta on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP Pradip Sadhukhan is present. Ld. Defence counsel is also present. CD is produced. Heard the submission of both sides.

To fix 12.06.2025 for order of discharge petition. CD is kept with the record.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge

Sd/-

Judge(WB00712)
24-Parganas 1st Special Court, Alipore.