

Special Case No. 03/2024  
(Bhowanipore P.S. Case No. 180 dtd. 01.05.2018)

Present : Smt. Kumkum Singha, Judge

Order No. 14 dated 07/07/2025

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Sole accused Palash Dutta on court bail is present and files hazira.

Ld. P.P. Pradip Sadhukhan is present.

The charge is framed today us/. 323,341 & 354 IPC read with sec. 114 of IPC and also u/s. 7 of Prevention of Corruption Act (amended). The charge is read over and explained to the accused and he pleads not guilty by saying “ami Nirdosh” and claims to be tried.

The charge in detail is written in seperate sheet attached herewith.

Thus, to fix 22.07.2025 for submission on the point of admission of prosecution document, if any and necessary order.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-  
Judge

Sd/-

Judge(WB00712)  
24-Parganas 1<sup>st</sup> Special Court, Alipore.