

Special Case No. 03/2024  
(Bhowanipore P.S. Case No. 180 dtd. 01.05.2018)

Present : Smt. Kumkum Singha, Judge

Order No. 15 dated 22/07/2025

Today is fixed for submission on the point of admission of prosecution document, if any and necessary order.

Sole accused Palash Dutta on court bail is absent .One petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C. is filed.That petition is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. Pradip Sadhukhan is present. Another petition is filed by Ld. Defence counsel stating no admission of prosecution document.

Thus, to fix 26.08.2025 for evidence of CSW1. Issue summon accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/  
Judge

Sd/-  
Judge(WB00712)  
24-Parganas 1<sup>st</sup> Special Court, Alipore.