

West Bengal Form No. 3890  
H.C. Criminal Form No.(M)20.

ORDER-SHEET

In the Court of the Judge, 24-Parganas 1<sup>st</sup> Special Court, Alipore.

Special Case No. 03/2024

(Bhowanipore P.S. Case No. 180 dtd. 01.05.2018)

State Vs. Palash Dutta

Present : Smt. Kumkum Singha, Judge

Order No. 16 dated 26/08/2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW1.

Sole accused Palash Dutta on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. Pradip Sadhukhan is present. CSW.1 Dhananjay Mondal is present and he is examined as PW.1 in part and deferred at this stage as the 164 Cr.P.C. statement is not found in the record. Thus the case is adjourned for today at that stage of evidence.

Perused the previous order I find that in the record except the statement of Jharna Mondal two other statements recorded on 15.06.2018 of two witnesses Sachindra Nath Pan and Dhananjay Mondal u/s 164 Cr.P.C. are missing. As per previous order it is also found that by Order dtd. 03.07.2018 Ld. Judge directed the Bench Clerk to supply copy of the statements of Dhananjay Mondal and Sachindra Nath Pan to the I.O. and keep the statements after sealing the same in another envelope. But at the time of evidence as those statements are found missing Bench Clerk is directed to trace out the same and report by next date fixed.

Thus, to fix 11.11.2025 for further evidence of PW1. Due to ensuing Puja vacation the date is fixed after vacation. PW.1 is informed accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-  
Judge

Sd/-

Judge(WB00712)  
24-Parganas 1<sup>st</sup> Special Court, Alipore.