

Present : Smt. Kumkum Singha, Judge

Order No. 17 dated 11.11.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW1.

Sole accused Palash Dutta on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. Pradip Sadhukhan is present. PW.1 Dhananjay Mondal is present and he is cross-examined in part and deferred at the stage of cross-examination at the instnace of the petition of Ld. Defence counsel. The signatures of PW.1 on the 164 Cr.P.C. statement are marked as Ext. P-2/1 (coll.)/PW.1.

Thus to fix 12.12.2025 for further cross-examination of PW.1. Inform the witness accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Judge

Sd/-

Judge(WB00712)

24-Parganas 1st Special Court, Alipore.