

Special Case No. 03/2024
(Bhowanipore P.S. Case No. 180 dtd. 01.05.2018)

Present : Smt. Mahua Roy Basu, Ld. ADJ, Fast Track 5th Court, Alipore

Order No. 20 dated 16.03.2026

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW.1.

Sole accused Palash Dutta on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. Pradip Sadhukhan is present. PW.1 is not present.

Witness is not present, thus the case is adjourned.

To fix 18-05-2026 for further cross-examination of PW.1.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge In-charge

Sd/-
Judge In-charge
24-Parganas 1st Special Court, Alipore.